## Flintshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Flintshire County Council on Tuesday, 16 April 2024

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
A2	Minutes	RESOLVED:
		That the minutes of the meeting held on 20 February 2024 be approved as a correct record.
A5	Recruitment of a Town and Community Council Representative to the Standards Committee	RESOLVED:
		(a) That all the candidates be thanked for their interest; and
		(b) That Councillor Ros Griffiths be appointed as the Town and Community Council Representative until 6 May 2027.
A6	Review of Political Balance	RESOLVED:
		(a) That seats on Committees be allocated in accordance with political Balance as shown in appendix A; and
		(b) That any changes to nominees be notified to the Democratic Services Manager as soon as possible.
A7	Rolling Review of the Members Code of Conduct	RESOLVED:
		(a) That the threshold above which gifts and hospitality etc must be registered remains at £10.00; and
		(b) That the IRPW be asked to consider if it would set a common value which could be applied by all local authorities across Wales

## Flintshire County Council – Decisions taken by the Flintshire County Council on Tuesday, 16 April 2024

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
A13	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 - TO CONSIDER THE EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC	<b>RESOLVED:</b> That the press and public be excluded from the meeting as the following item is considered to be exempt by virtue of Paragraph(s) 15 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972 (as amended).
		Paragraphs 12 and 13 of the report contains information relating to or which might tend to identify a living individual and the public interest in withholding the information outweighs the interest in disclosing the information.
A14	Communities for Work Plus Programme	RESOLVED  That the severance packages (as detailed at Appendix 1 of the report) in accordance with the Council's approved 2024/25 Pay Policy Statement be approved.